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Notice: The purpose of this form is to document advanced certification points under ch. NR 114.57 (2), Wis. Adm. Code for wastewater treatment plant operators. Personal information collected will be used for administrative purposes and may be provided to requesters to the extent required by Wisconsin's Open Records Law [ss. 19.31-19.39, Wis. Stats.]
Notice: The purpose of this form is to document advanced certification points under ch. NR 114.57 (2), Wis. Adm. Code for wastewater treatment plant operators. Personal information collected will be used for administrative purposes and may be provided to requesters to the extent required by Wisconsin's Open Records Law [ss. 19.31-19.39, Wis. Stats.]
Instructions: Complete this form by totaling up your points for advanced certification. 10 points is required and at least 4 of the 10 points must be obtained through 4 years of hands-on experience. The completed application, required attachments (if applicable), and a check or money order for $100.00 made payable to the 'DNR' should be mailed to the address above.
Instructions: Complete this form by totaling up your points for advanced certification. 10 points is required and at least 4 of the 10 points must be obtained through 4 years of hands-on experience. The completed application, required attachments (if applicable), and a check or money order for $100.00 made payable to the 'DNR' should be mailed to the address above.
Part 1:  Applicant Information
Part 1:  Applicant Information
Part 2: Point System
Part 2: Point System
Type
Type
Point Method  
Point Method
Pts
Pts
Points
Claimed
DNR Use
DNR Use
DNR Use
Experience
*If not on file at the DNR,  
  attach a Wastewater 
  Operator Certification 
  Experience Form 
Experience*If not on file at the DNR, attach a Wastewater Operator Certification Experience Form 
Work experience cannot be left blank.   A minimum of 4 years of hands-on experience is required in order to apply for advanced level certification.
Work experience - 48 months (4 years)
Work experience - 48 months (4 years)
4
4
Work experience - 60 months (5 years)  
Work experience - 60 months (5 years)
5
5
Work experience - 72 months (6 years)  
Work experience - 72 months (6 years)
6
6
Degree
*Attach copy of degree and 
 transcript         
Degree*Attach copy of degree and  transcript	
6
6
6
6
6
6
Apprenticeship
Apprenticeship
6
6
Exam
Exam
Advanced WDNR Exam
Advanced WDNR Exam
4
4
Advanced courses 
*Must be from DNR approved list.  Attach copy of certificate of completion.
Advanced courses *Must be from DNR approved list.  Attach copy of certificate of completion.
Type
Type
Point Method
Point Method  
Point Method
Pts
DNR Use
Points
Claimed
DNR Use
DNR Use
DNR Use
TOTAL POINTS
TOTAL POINTS
Points for Advanced Courses:                
Points for Advanced Courses:        
Min. hours:
Min. hours:
20
20
40
40
60
80
80
Points:
Points:
0.5
0.5
1.0
1.0
1.5
1.5
2.0
2.0
I certify that the foregoing statements subscribed above are true. 
I certify that the foregoing statements subscribed above are true. 
Certification
Certification
Definitions
Definitions
"Associate's degree" means a wastewater treatment related degree earned at a 2-year technical college. [NR 114.52(2)]
"Undergraduate degree" means a Bachelor's degree earned at a 4-year accredited college or university in which at least 240
 hours were wastewater treatment related. [NR 114.52(21)]
 
"Graduate degree" means an advanced degree, M.S. or Ph.D., from an accredited college or university with graduate studies
  and emphasis in wastewater treatment or water pollution control engineering. [NR 114.52(8)]
 
"Advanced coursework" means education that is beyond the basic knowledge of a particular aspect of wastewater treatment. 
  It concentrates advanced wastewater studies in only a few subjects in blocks of a minimum of 20, 40, 60, or 80 hours. 
  Technical talks or presentations at meetings, single- or part-day classes, or training sessions, seminars, or conferences 
  are not included in this definition. [NR114.52(1)]
 
"Associate's degree" means a wastewater treatment related degree earned at a 2-year technical college. [NR 114.52(2)] "Undergraduate degree" means a Bachelor's degree earned at a 4-year accredited college or university in which at least 240hours were wastewater treatment related. [NR 114.52(21)]"Graduate degree" means an advanced degree, M.S. or Ph.D., from an accredited college or university with graduate studies and emphasis in wastewater treatment or water pollution control engineering. [NR 114.52(8)]"Advanced coursework" means education that is beyond the basic knowledge of a particular aspect of wastewater treatment. It concentrates advanced wastewater studies in only a few subjects in blocks of a minimum of 20, 40, 60, or 80 hours. Technical talks or presentations at meetings, single- or part-day classes, or training sessions, seminars, or conferences are not included in this definition. [NR114.52(1)]
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